Commissioning of Accelerator Mass Spectrometry (AMS) Facility. The terms
and Conditions of tender document along with other information can be
downloaded from e-tendering website of Uttarakhand Government
www.uktenders.gov.in from 17.01.2026. The cost of tender is Rs. 11,800/-
(Eleven thousand eight hundred only) including GST. The tender can only be
applied through e-tendering procedure on the website www.uktenders.gov.in.

Director

Annexure-13 FORM NO. 22 [ See Regulation· 37 (1)] By ALL PERMISSIBLE MODE 

Unit No. 307to 310, 3rd Floor, Kakade Biz Icon Building, Shivaji Nagar, Pune- 411 005.

[...]

RC/220/2023 in OA/755/2019 drawn up bytl1e Hon'ble Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL PUNE for the 
recovery of the sum of Rs. 72,55,5111.00 ( Rupees Seventy Two Lakhs Fifty Five Thousands Five Hundred Eighteen only) alongwith cost, expenses and 
future interest@9.00% Simple Interest Yearlyw.e.f. 05.02.2019 tiU realization and costs of Rs. 1,00,255/-{ Rupees One Lakh Two Hundred Fifty Five Only) 
from tl1e CD(s) jointly and severally, and you, the CD(s), failed to repaytl1e dues of the Certificate Holder Bank{s) / Financial lnstitution(s). 
And whereas tl1e undersigned has ordered tl1e sale oft11e Mortgaged/ Attached properties as mentioned in the Schedule hereunder towards satisfaction of the

[...]

The particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be 

answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in the proclamation . 
II. The Reserve Price below which U,e property shall not be sold is Rs. 70,83,900/- ( Rupees Seventy Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred only). 
Ill. The amount by which the bidding isto be increased shaft be Rs. 25,000/-( Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). In theeventofanydispute arising as to the 

amount of bid oras to the bidderU,e lot shall at once be again put up for auction or may be r.ancelled. If there is only one bidder, the a-auction will commence 
with one increment over and above the reserve price.

[...]

Agricultural land bearing S. No. 1472 admeasuring about 00 H. 75 R. 
IV. Agricultural land bearing S. No. 1473 admeasuring about 01 H. 56 R. 
V. Agricultural land bearing S. No. 1475 admeasuring about 01 H. 60 R. 

situated at village Gavane, Tai. Lanja, Dist. Ratnagiri. 

7,08,400/­
{ Seven Lakhs 

Eight 
Thousand 

Four Hundred 
oOy) 

Market Value 

70,83,900/­
( Seventy Lakh 

Eighty Three 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred only) 

25,000.00 
(Twenty Five 

Thousand only ) 

VII.Any person desirous of participating in the bidding process in required to have a valid digital signature certificate issued by the competent authority. It is the 
sole responsibility of the bidder to obtain the said digital signature certificate, active e-mail ID and a computer terminal/ system with intemetconnection to

[...]

Thousand Three Hundred and 
Ei htv-Seven)onl. 
11 Months (Including Monsoon & 
Mobilization Period\° 
Tender document fee : Rs 2S,OOO/· 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand) 

Tender Fee end Bid Security only Non-Refundable. 
to be submitted online Bid Security: Rs 9,73,500/-(Rupees 

Nine Lakh Seventy Three Thousand 
Five Hundred)only 

Date/Time of Publication of 15.01.2026 17:00 Hrs 
Tender on Website 
Last Oate/Time of Bid 22.01.2026 17:00 Hrs 
Submission 

8 Date/TimeofopeningofBid 24.01.202617:00Hrs 

9 Bid Submission Address 

10 Helpline Number of e­
l nrocurement Cell